

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA

Civil Review No.212 of 2014

In

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No. 2439 of 2012

=====

1. Serajul Haque Son of Late Sheikh Izhar, Resident of Village- Balahan,
Police Station- Bhagwanpur Hat, District- Siwan.

.... Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Bihar through the Director, Higher Secondary Education,
Govt. of Bihar, Patna.
2. The District Magistrate, Siwan.
3. The Superintendent of Police, Siwan.
4. The Sub Divisional Police Officer, Maharajganj, Siwan.
5. The District Superintendent of Education Officer, Siwan.
6. The Block Education Officer, Maharajganj, Siwan.
7. The Circle Officer, Bhagwanpur Hat, Siwan.
8. Sheikh Lal Babu Son of Sheikh Talim, Resident of Ali Mardanpur
Balaha, P.S. Bhagwanpur Hat, District- Siwan
9. Araj Kiya Madarsa Kalamiyan Ali Mardanpur Balaha through its
Secretary Saiyad Kalamuddin Son of Late Mir Jumrati, Resident of Ali
Mardanpur Balaha, P.S. Bhagwanpur Hat, District- Siwan

.... Respondents

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr.

For the Respondent/s : Mr. Kinkar Kumar

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRABHAT KUMAR
JHA**

ORAL ORDER

5 05-09-2018

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the State is present.

This civil review petition is filed for reviewing the
order dated 02.08.2012 passed in C.W.J.C. No.2439 of 2012.

It appears that this court vide order dated 02.08.2012
directed the Circle Officer, Bhagwanpur, Siwan to consider the
request of the petitioner to first demarcate the lands of the



Madarsa and thereafter remove the encroachment made on the lands of Madarsa by Respondent No.8, as early as possible, in any case within a period of three months from the date of receipt/production of a copy of this order. It appears that the Circle Officer was directed to demarcate the lands of Madarsa. If the petitioner has got any objection with regard to demarcation of lands, the petitioner may file representation before the Circle Officer that he is owner of the land.

Taking into consideration the facts, I find no ground to review the order dated 02.08.2012 passed in C.W.J.C. No.2439 of 2012.

Accordingly, this Review petition is dismissed with aforesaid observation.

(Prabhat Kumar Jha, J)

Amit/-

U			
---	--	--	--

